TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Trademark Security Interest and Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Lending & Leasing II, Inc.		09/18/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND
Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc.		09/18/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QuinStreet, Inc.
Street Address:	1051 East Hillsdale Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Foster City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2556991	QUINSTREET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)849-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508435381

Email: dsanchezbentz@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz

Address Line 1: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 2: 5 Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUINSTREET-109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Sanchez Bentz
Signature:	/dsb4232/

900116508 REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0922

Date:	09/18/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=VLL Termination#page1.tif	
source=VLL Termination#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0923

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: QUINSTREET, INC.

Trademark: 2,556,991 (QUINSTREET) issued April 2, 2002

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, QuinStreet, Inc., a California corporation ("QuinStreet"), having their principal offices at 1051 East Hillsdale Boulevard, Suite 800, Foster City, California 94404, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the trademark listed above, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, QuinStreet entered into that certain Security Agreement dated September 6, 2000 (the "VLLIII Security Agreement"), by and between QuinStreet and Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc., ("VLLIII"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 16, 2000, at Reel 2165, Frame 0018;

WHEREAS, QuinStreet entered into that certain Security Agreement dated September 6, 2000 (the "VLLII Security Agreement" together with the VLLIII Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), by and between QuinStreet and Venture Lending & Leasing II, Inc. ("VLLII" together with VLLIII, the "Lenders"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2001, at Reel 2234, Frame 0388;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lenders (jointly and severally) hereby:

- 1. release and reassign to QuinStreet any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Lenders (including pursuant to the Security Agreements) in the trademark and all of the goodwill associated thereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied:
- 2. authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release and assignment hereby given; and
- 3. agree to provide such other releases as QuinStreet may reasonably request to evidence Lenders' release of all their security interest and assignment of their interests back to QuinStreet.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lenders have caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest and Reassignment to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this <a href="mailto:18th] 18th day of September 2008.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0924

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING II, INC., a

Maryland corporation

By:

Name: David Wanek
Title: Vice President

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING III, INC., a

Maryland corporation

By:

Name: David Wanek
Title: Vice President

Address:

Address:

2010 North First Street San Jose, California 95131

2010 North First Street San Jose, California 95131

734704 v1/HN

RECORDED: 09/18/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0925